

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3565/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in CRLA No.794/2006, of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.K.RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.POLICE INSP.BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay and office report
)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Prakash Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shivpati B.Pandey, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the application for interim orders, as well as the
Special Leave Petition, be listed after the 'fresh matters' on
Monday week.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar