

|
ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3565/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in CRLA No.794/2006, of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.K.RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.POLICE INSP.BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay and office report
)

Date: 03/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.
Mrs. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. K.Shivaji Rao, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is ready, let it be listed for final disposal at an early date.

In view of the letter dated 30th June, 2012, addressed by the Additional Registrar, Enquiries-10, Karnataka Lokayukta, Bangalore, to the Additional Commissioner, Bruhat Bangalore Mahanagara Palike, Bangalore, asking as to on what basis the petitioner has been allowed to continue in Government service in accordance with law, the impugned order of the trial court, as endorsed by the High Court, shall not be acted upon, in the meantime,

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|
|
|