

ITEM NO.207

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3565/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 18/01/2012 in CRLA No.794/2006 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

T.K.RAMESH KUMAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE TR.POLICE INSP.BANGALORE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,stay and office report)
(For final disposal)

Date: 21/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Paramjit Singh Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Ms. T.S. Shanthi, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter on 27th November, 2013 (non miscellaneous
day).

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master

