

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 3565 OF 2012

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 11129, 11130, 17544 & 17545 OF 2012

(Applications for bail, exemption from filing official translation and stay)

T.K. RAMESH KUMAR ... Petitioner
VERSUS
STATE TR. POLICE INSP. BANGALORE ... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 21.08.2013 when Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter on 27th November, 2013
(non miscellaneous day)."**

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and the sole respondent is represented by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is therefore listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 9th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Narendra Kumar, Advocate
2. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR